

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 19584-19585/2011

(From the judgement and order
No.1064/2009,WA No.1219/2009 of The
ERNAKULAM)

dated 17/08/2009 in
HIGH COURT OF KERALA

WA
AT

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.CELINE & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The affidavit dated 8.2.2012 of Roopkala Jagath,
Secretary, Kerala State Electricity Board is taken on
record.

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for
condonation of delay and also on the main special leave
petitions, returnable in twelve weeks. Dasti, in addition,

is permitted.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master