

\*

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7434-7435/2012

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.CELINE & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 are duly and properly served through dasti but neither they appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent No.2 is granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.1.2013.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|