

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5118-5159 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR. CELINE, MANAGER, K.C.E.M.G.H.S.S.ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. NOS. 4100-4101/2013

Date: 25/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is present. None for the respondents. What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that although by Order dated 19.2.2014 of this Court the appellant was granted two weeks' time, as last chance for taking fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.74 yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

|
|mg

|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|