

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5118-5159 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR. CELINE, MANAGER, K.C.E.M.G.H.S.S.ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
for Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the office report is incorrect, as
in the present matter there are only three respondents.

Place the matter before the Registrar's Court to
verify the position.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master