

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5118-5159/2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SR. CELINE, MANAGER, K.C.E.M.G.H.S.S.ORS  
s)

Respondents(

WITH  
C.A. No. 4100-4101/2013  
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv.  
Mr. M. T. George , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew , Adv.  
Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the appellant in C.A  
Nos. 5118-5119/2010 and the learned counsel for the respondent in C.A.  
Nos. 4100-4101/2013 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is  
that the Certificate of Service of notice has been received in  
respect of all the Respondents, except the Respondent  
No. 74  
(Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 5145/2010) with remarks "Transferred  
from the school". The learned counsel for the appella  
nt is

Signature Not Verified  
directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to him  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover

within a period of two weeks.

Date: 2014.07.04

10:13:17 IST

Reason:

Item No. 10 - 2 -

The learned counsel for the appellant has stated that he  
intends to file an application for the deletion of the respondent  
No.74 from the array of parties. In case any such application is  
filed, in that event the same shall be processed for listing  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List on 4.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG