

**Listed on:**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5118-5119 OF 2010 and 4100-4101 OF 2013**

**State of Kerala**

**...Petitioner**

**Versus**

**Sr. Celine, Manager, K.C.E.M.G.H.S.S. & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Ld. Registrar on 2.7.2014, when the Court pleased to pass the following order:-

**“The Learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. Nos. 5118-5119/2010 and the learned counsel for the respondent in C.A. Nos. 4100-4101/2013 are present.**

**What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that the Certificate of Service of notice has been received in respect of all the Respondents, except the Respondent No. 74 (Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 5145/2010) with remarks “Transferred from the school”. The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of two weeks.**

**The learned counsel for the appellant has stated that he intends to file an application for the deletion of the respondent No.74 from the array of parties. In case any such application is filed, in that event the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.**

**List on 4.9.2014.”**

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above counsel for appellant has not filed application for deletion of Respondent No. 74 from array of parties.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 74.

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4100-4101 of 2013**

There are 3 Respondent in both matters. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 served at SLP stage.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is submitted that Original record is pending in Section V.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. K. J. John, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g1