

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5118-5159/2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SR. CELINE, MANAGER, K.C.E.M.G.H.S.S.ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/02/2015 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the
appellant to file application for deletion of the
name of respondent No. 74.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master